Filed: 12/3/2020 1:57 PM Clerk Marion County, Indiana

## STATE OF INDIANA

## IN THE MARION COUNTY CIRCUIT/SUPERIOR COURT

CAUSE NO. 49D05-1910-PL-042379

STATE OF INDIANA,

Plaintiff,

v.

BLUE LAKE, INC. d/b/a I-70 MOBILE HOME PARK.

Defendant.

MOTION TO APPROVE CONSENT AGREEMENT

The Plaintiff, State of Indiana, by Attorney General Curtis T. Hill, Jr. and Deputy Attorney General Tamara Weaver, moves the Court to approve the Consent Agreement entered into between the parties as the final adjudication of this civil action. The Consent Agreement is attached and marked as Exhibit A. WHEREFORE, the Plaintiff requests the Court approve the Consent Agreement attached as Exhibit A as final Judgment in this matter, along with all other just

Respectfully submitted,

The Office of the Indiana Attorney General



and proper relief.

By: <u>/s/ Tamara Weaver</u>

Tamara Weaver

Deputy Attorney General Attorney Number 28494-64 Consumer Protection Division

Office of Attorney General

Indiana Government Center South 302 West Washington St., 5th Floor Indianapolis, IN 46204 Telephone: (317) 234-7122

Fax: (317) 233-4393

Tamara. We aver@atg. in. gov

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned counsel hereby certifies that copies of the foregoing have been served via this court's Indiana Electronic Filing Service (IEFS), this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of December, 2020.

Alex E. Gude
Jessica Laurin Meek
DENTONS BINGHAM GREENEBAUM LLP
10 West Market Street, Suite 2700
Indianapolis, IN 46204
alex.gude@dentons.com
jessica.meek@dentons.com

By: <u>/s/ Tamara Weaver</u>
Tamara Weaver
Deputy Attorney General
Attorney Number 28494-64